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National Individual rapid cup RILA 2015 / 04.10/ Dupnitsa 

Last update 07.10.2015 18:46:07

Final Ranking after 9 Rounds

Rk. Name FED Rtg Club/City Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 Danov Lyubomir BUL 2339 SK"U.Benderev" 8 40 51,5 8

2 IM Angelov Kosta BUL 2218 SK"G.Daskalov" 7,5 38,5 50 7

3 Vutov Mario BUL 2369 SK"Viktori" 7 41,5 54 6

4 Peshev Sashko BUL 2187 SK"Kapablanka" 6 40 50 5

5 Stoyanov Svetlomir BUL 2018 SK"Kapablanka97" 6 35,5 46,5 6

6 WIM Bednikova Stefi BUL 2036 SK"Kapablanka97" 6 35,5 46 5

7 Asparuhov Parvan BUL 2103 SK"U.Benderev" 5,5 36,5 47 4

8 Dyakov Vladimir BUL 1948 SK"Kapablanka97" 5,5 33,5 42,5 5

9 Tsekova Viktoria BUL 1895 SK"Viktori" 5,5 32 43,5 5

10 Pavlov Simeon BUL 2029 SK"U.Benderev" 5,5 29 38 5

11 Ilchov Rosen BUL 2195 SK"Kr.Pernishki" 5 37 48,5 4

12 Okov Mario BUL 1932 SK"Kapablanka97" 5 35,5 46 4

13 Savov Petar BUL 2044 SK"Kapablanka97" 5 35,5 44,5 5

14 Metodiev Veselin BUL 1889 SK"Viktori" 5 35 44 4

15 Tsekov Georgi BUL 1693 SK"Viktori" 5 33,5 42 5

16 Terziev Dimo BUL 1612 SK"Etar" 5 31 38 5

17 Penov Luboslav BUL 2110 Samokov 5 26,5 36 5

18 Spasova Tsvetelina BUL 1832 SK"Ivis+" 4,5 38 47 4

19 Chepandov Georgi BUL 1741 SK"Viktori" 4,5 35 44 4

20 Palikarski Georgi BUL 1907 SK"Kapablanka97" 4,5 32,5 43 4

21 Georgiev Kiril Malinov BUL 1582 SK"Viktori" 4,5 29,5 37,5 4

22 Okov Yordan BUL 0 SK"Kapablanka97" 4 32,5 42 4

23 Bednikov Lubomir BUL 0 Dupnitsa 4 31 39 3

24 Kostev Alex BUL 1265 SK"Viktori" 4 26,5 33 4

25 Vakavchiev Ivan BUL 1895 SK"Viktori" 4 25,5 33 4

26 Kosteva Stefani BUL 1375 SK"Viktori" 4 25 33 3

27 Andonova Luiza-Desislava BUL 1724 SK"G.Daskalov" 3,5 34 45,5 3

28 Shopova Aneta BUL 0 SK"Kapablanka97" 3,5 24 30 2

29 Yanusheva Valeriya BUL 1026 SK"Viktori" 3 28 35,5 3

30 Spasov Spas BUL 1640 Dupnitsa 3 28 35 2

31 Gergova Veneta BUL 1112 SK"Viktori" 3 27 34 3

32 Stoyanova Maria-Magdalena BUL 1616 SK"Kapablanka97" 3 20 26,5 1

33 Penkova Mariana BUL 1665 SK"Viktori" 2,5 23,5 31,5 0

34 Metodieva Simona BUL 1442 SK"Viktori" 2,5 22,5 29 0

35 Stefanov Kostadin BUL 0 Dupnitsa 1,5 25,5 32,5 0

Annotation

Tie Break1: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel with parameter)

Tie Break2: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel with parameter)

Tie Break3: The greater number of victories
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Final Ranking after 13 Rounds

Rk. Name FED Rtg Club/City Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3

1 Vutov Mario BUL 2311 SK"Viktori" 11 87,5 103 10

2 IM Kukov Velislav BUL 2378 SK"Marek U I " 10 89,5 107 8

3 Savov Petar BUL 2174 Sk"Kapablanka97" 9,5 90 108 9

4 Ilchov Rosen BUL 2132 SK"Krakra Pernishki" 9 87,5 105 8

5 Green Moria BUL 1862 SK"Razvitie" 9 84 101 8

6 Stoyanov Svetlomir BUL 1954 SK"Kapablanka97" 8,5 88 106 8

7 WIM Bednikova Stefi BUL 2020 SK"Kapablanka97" 8 86,5 103 7

8 IM Angelov Kosta BUL 2185 SK"G.Daskalov" 8 86 104 8

9 Dyakov Vladimir BUL 2132 SK"Kapablanka97" 8 82 93,5 7

10 Pingov Krasen BUL 1919 Goce Delchev 8 79,5 94 7

11 Vaklinov Vasil FRA 2069 SK"Kapablanka97" 8 79 94,5 7

12 Metodiev Veselin BUL 1924 SK"Viktori" 7,5 82 98 7

13 Teofilov Kamen BUL 1969 SK"Kapablanka97" 7 83,5 100 7

14 Tsekov Georgi BUL 1732 SK"Viktori" 7 82,5 98,5 6

15 Peshev Sashko BUL 2187 SK"Dupnitsa" 7 82,5 97,5 6

16 Stojanov Hristo BUL 2061 SK"Kapablanka97" 7 79,5 96,5 7

17 Pavlov Simeon BUL 1915 SK"U.Benderev" 7 75 86 7

18 Simeonov Ventsislav BUL 1940 SK"B.Andonov" 7 74,5 91 7

19 Zarev Lubomir BUL 0 SK"Kapablanka97" 7 74 88,5 6

20 Nedkov Daniel BUL 1344 SK"Kapablanka97" 7 69,5 80 7

21 Andonova Luiza-Desislava BUL 1724 SK"G.Daskalov" 7 63 74 7

22 Okov Mario BUL 1897 Dupnitsa 6,5 78 90 5

23 Palikarski Georgi BUL 1939 SK"Kapablanka" 6,5 77 92 5

24 Tsekova Viktoria BUL 1858 SK"Viktori" 6,5 75 90,5 6

25 Milushev Iordan BUL 1913 SK"Kapablanka97" 6,5 73,5 83,5 6

26 Georgiev Kiril Malinov BUL 1582 SK"Viktori" 6,5 71 83 6

27 Okov Yordan BUL 0 Dupnitsa 6,5 67,5 80,5 6

28 Vakavchiev Ivan BUL 1895 SK"ViktoriI" 6 77,5 92 6

29 Chorapinov Marian BUL 1885 SK"Kapablanka97" 6 70,5 82 6

30 Kostev Alex BUL 1369 SK"Viktori" 6 65 73 5

31 Serafimov Aleks BUL 1608 SK"M U Ivkoni" 6 64 74 6

32 Strugov Stojan BUL 1598 Garmen 6 56 65 6

33 Kosteva Stefani BUL 1375 SK"Viktori" 5,5 67 78,5 5

34 Chorapinov Aleksi BUL 1768 SK"Kapablanka97" 5,5 64,5 79 5

35 Spasov Radoslav BUL 1308 SK"Marek Union Ivko5,5 63 71 5

36 Chepandov Georgi BUL 1741 SK"Viktori" 5,5 62 70 5

37 Shahanov Goroslav BUL 0 SK"Razvitie" 5,5 55 63 5

38 Stefanova Liliya BUL 1076 SK"Razvitie" 5 54 62,5 5

39 Gergova Veneta BUL 1112 SK"Viktori" 5 53 61 5

40 Yanusheva Valeriya BUL 1026 SK"Viktori" 5 51,5 60,5 5

41 Lazov Dimitar BUL 0 SK"Razvitie" 4 52,5 60,5 4

42 Aleksandrov Oleg BUL 0 SK"Razvitie" 2 56,5 64,5 2

43 Anastasova Joana BUL 0 SK"Razvitie" 1 54,5 62,5 1

44 Stoyanova Maria-Magdalena BUL 1616 SK"Kapablanka97" 0 53 62 0

Annotation

Tie Break1: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel with parameter)

Tie Break2: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel with parameter)

Tie Break3: The greater number of victories
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You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr186545.aspx?lan=1
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